/	OIP	E. Je	
	APR 1	3 2005 Form	<b>≯</b> \ 8.

Form (\*TO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-18-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

4/13/5	102983271
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	nd Trademark Office: Please reco

2f/35 1029832	271 <u>.</u> .		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Joseph A. Brotherton Timothy Todd Griffin	Name: Consolidated Metco, Inc.		
Timothy Toda Gillini	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13940 N. Rivergate Blvd.		
Execution Date(s) 12/9/03	Street Address. 13940 N. Rivergate Bivd.		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Portland		
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR		
Government Interest Assignment	7		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 97203		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/414,415	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	r tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Edward J. Brosius	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave., 44th Floor	Finchesed		
Officer Address. 205 North Michigan Ave., 44(1) 1001	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60601	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>312-819-8482</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 01-1780		
Fax Number: 312-819-8484			
Email Address: ebrosius@amsted.com	Authorized User Name Amsted Industries, Inc		
9. Signature:	4-11.05		
Signature	Date		
Edward J. Brosius	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000285 10414415

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016462 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT
Joint Inventors

WHEREAS, Amsted Industries, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns the U.S.

Patent Application No. 10/414,415, filed April 14, 2003.

WHEREAS, Consolidated Metco, Inc., of 13940 N. Rivergate Blvd., Portland, OR,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 13940 N. Rivergate Blvd., City of

Portland, and State of OR 97203 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, on behalf of the

Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end

of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 016462 FRAME: 0906

Executed this 574 day of APPIL 2005,
at (41(160,1C 60601 USA
Edd Ben
Amsted Industries, Inc.
amump on 1111 Wh S
STATE OF 1 CLINDIS ) SS. COUNTY OF COOK )
COUNTY OF COOK
TO BROSIUS
Before me personally appeared said EDWARD J BROSIUS
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
of April, 2005.
Ramela S. Curatolo Notary Public
Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA S CURATOLO NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
PAMELA S CURATOLO
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/20/06

**PATENT REEL: 016462 FRAME: 0907** 

**RECORDED: 04/13/2005**